

Product/ Services	Fees and Charges	Amount (RM)	Fees & Charges subject to Service Tax (RM)
Muamalat Property Financing and M-Cash.	Processing Fees	Waived	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Mortgage Account Statement	•RM10.00 per extraction (hardcopy), regardless of the number of yearly statements requested. •Free for softcopy of the statements.	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	SMART Mortgage Flexi only:  a) Flexi Set-Up Fee  b) Flexi Redrawal Fee	RM200.00 (One-off) RM30.00 per transaction	Subject to 8% Service Tax Subject to 8% Service Tax Subject to 8% Service Tax
Debit Cards	MEPS Cash Withdrawal Fee	RM1.00 to RM10.00	Non-CASA related – Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Sales Draft Copy Requested by Customer	RM10.00	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Name Print (i.e. embossed name) on Platinum Card	RM2.00	Subject to 8% Service Tax
Credit Card	Cash Withdrawal Service Fee	2.0% on withdrawn amount or RM30.00 per withdrawal, whichever is higher	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Sales Draft Retrieval Fee	RM15.00 per copy per transaction	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Physical Statement Request Fee	RM5.00 per monthly physical statement	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Service Tax	RM25.00 per each Principal and Supplementary Card. Service Tax will be charged on the Card activation date and every subsequent anniversary of the issuance date.	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Closing of Account opened less than 3 months	available balance whichever is	Subject to 8% Service Tax
Investment: Mudarabah Unrestricted Investment	Transaction History / Ad-hoc statement through counter	RM1.00 per page	Subject to 8% Service Tax
Account (SURIA)	Account statement (printed from Monarch COLD report system)	RM10.00 per request	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Dormant Account (balance to be absorbed)	RM10.00 and below	Subject to 8% Service Tax
Virtual Banking & Payments	FOT Commission	RM 5.00	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	FOT Cable Charge	RM 30.00	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	FOT Agent Charge	Varied Amount or as per claimed by agent	Transactions in connection with goods, land or matters inside Malaysia – Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Amendment on FOT	RM 30.00	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Investigation Charges FOT	Varied Amount or as per claimed by agent	Transactions in connection with goods, land or matters inside Malaysia – Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Visa Direct	RM10.00	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Foreign Telegraphic Transfer (FTT)	RM3.00 per transaction	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	SMS Recipient Alert - Internet Banking	RM0.20	Non-CASA related - Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Wire Charges	Minimum RM5.00	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Inter Bank Giro for non-basic accounts	RM2.00	Non-CASA related - Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Interbank transfer via RENTAS	RM5.00	Non-CASA related – Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Foreign Demand Draft <rm 5,000="" equivalent<="" or="" td=""><td>RM 2.00 per item</td><td>Subject to 8% Service Tax</td></rm>	RM 2.00 per item	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Foreign Demand Draft <rm 5,000="" :="" agent="" charge<="" equivalent="" or="" td=""><td>RM 5.00</td><td>Subject to 8% Service Tax</td></rm>	RM 5.00	Subject to 8% Service Tax



Product/ Services	Fees and Charges	Amount (RM)	Fees & Charges subject to Service Tax (RM)
Virtual Banking & Payments	Foreign Demand Draft>RM 5,000 or Equivalent : Agent Charge	RM 5.00	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Foreign Demand Draft Replacement	USD 15.00 per item	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Foreign Demand Draft Cancellation	USD 15.00 per item	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	FC cheques up to the following currencies and value	Varied by amount and currencies	Non-CASA related - Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Inward remittances received	RM5.00 for Account holder	Non-CASA related - Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Periodical Payment Instruction Through IBG	RM2.00 per instruction per month	Non-CASA related – Subject to 8% Service Tax
Business financing	The Bank's opinion on financial capability of customer to support child education	RM25.00	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	EPF Confirmation Letter with / without	RM 19.60 per request	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Redemption letter for Non-Aitab / Mortgage Financing	RM50.00	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Photocopy AND/OR certification of documents (Title, Fee, Sale & Purchase Agreement, Financing Agreement, Deed of Assignment, Financing Agreement & Assignment, Letter of Offer & Others)	RM 10.00 per document.	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	New approval of a new / additional buyer / supplier* (per approval)	Minimum RM50.00	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	EPF Withdrawal via e-Pengeluaran	RM10.00	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Any Request i.e. waiver, consent, reduce pricing etc.	Minimum RM500.00	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Subsequent each drawdown of facility i.e. MTF-i for Cooperative etc.	RM100.00	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Brokerage Fee (applicable to Tawarruq facility)	RM5.00	Taxable (as primary charges) / Exempted (as secondary charges supporting primary Islamic financing facility)
Branch Operations, Community Distribution	Exchange of Coins to Notes & Vice versa – Non-individual		
	· Subsequent RM100	RM2.00	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	· 1 bag	RM8.00 per bag	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Endorsement on the status of customer's account to be attached with tender submission.	RM20.00	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Confirmation on authorized signatories on cheque issued by company for renewal of PKK (Pusat Khidmat Kontraktor) License.	RM20.00	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Audit Confirmation Letter per issuance.	RM25.00	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	DAR for Data Subject's personal data with and without a copy	RM2.00-RM10.00	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Renewal of road tax by BMMB - MPO &	RM10.00 per renewal	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Key Deposit for Safe Deposit Box	RM150.00	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Annual Rental Fee based on Box Sizes for Safe Deposit Box	Varied amount	Subject to 8% Service Tax
AR-Rahnu & Gold	Tender Fees (if applicable)	RM5.00	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Reissuance of new Kontrak Pembiayaan Pajak Gadai Islam (Muamalat Ar-Rahnu)	RM5.00	Subject to 8% Service Tax
	Gold Physical exchange denomination Fee	RM5.00 per transaction	Subject to 8% Service Tax
Others	Transfer of sukuk in and out	RM5.00	Subject to 8% Service Tax
Guicis	Custody Account maintenance	RM50.00	Subject to 8% Service Tax